
6t Wri nen A7TSlVen

:an! the widows «)f e-x-Servioemca ''lWhe
<lie(! ~«e 1st )HYal'f, 1 ~4;

(\') 1r"S0, the "ames of -(be States wbich
. l1a.e centrielilted ~Aejr shar-e fer this rnu­
, 'Pose and the itep6 takeD 8y GovernmeJJt

Ito enslilr~ 1ba.t the <t"eRlainiag ~tates abo
*fails .. ~iRe;

. (c) '\Y\\cthCl' Govenuncm '1'rel'osc te
:assume (.ull respoesibiliW in this regard
.and ensure .payment .of peasie, eveR in "es"e~ ef tlilos.e wi40ws who :ti-ve ia stieR
:State& .a£ -a~ .Q.0t ~oDtri.,yt.iag dleit
share;

11) if so, 'tbe lI~y ..,., ~ whicb dim
~uUl t.e doae;.ad

TilE MINISTER. ()F DEFENCE::
(iHRI P.". NA.ttASIMHA IlAO:) .:
(.a): War Wjdows e g. widows of those killed ill wa.r, arrc a!r~ady in PeCeipt of a c~special family 1'OOSi80" 1rrespective of el1e fact wbethcr thek 11l1silasuis 4ied ia

1. Andhra Pc~

2. Biha.c

3. Oujrat

4 .. Ha(yana

S. HJmacaal Pra4eia

'6. Samms & Kasltmir

7 .. Korala

8.. Karnata1ca

p 9.. Mnd~a Pra4e6

1 O. MallarMhtr'1.

11. Orissa

The ma'tser IS 'beIng pnrsaed witb tbe Rmaining States and Unioa Territories.
It is eKpectcd that these States and U aion Territories - will also adopt tile Scacme withim a re8Sollbble time.

(e~: Docs DOt arise.

tlcti'Ml befere er after a -I -t 964. The
.entire expenditure on this aceouDt .is Jteinl
.et by tAc Central Goverlllllleat.

Wiaows eI ex-servicemea are nCJt 'entit-1ed to a REGlJLAR. I'C llieB. Row-
6ver, 'widows of ~-servicel1lea who retfre4 after 1-1-1 ~64 are eligible for "family l>cnSi3D."· at a millimulll etf lli. 4. 50/- per mt9nta.

WidGWS of eK-servicemel1 who retired "rier ta l-1-t 994 are Ret eatitfed t8
~ther a regular peDs.i9A er a family (,eDsi0D. Tbey arc, however, oHgiblc te tfiBanci~ aisistaacc at tile rate of Rs. 50/­
;per monrb urdlor a Central Government
.scheme. Half tbe expeaditure .incurred G ad« {his SCDeille is borDe b8 tbe Centrci (i<wer:nmeat, t.ile l'emaiaing ba.ll being llorae BY tkc State G-overamentlUJlioa l'errJtory Administratien CGllcemed.

'(b) 10 (d}- rae States an4 tJnioa Territories tbat .ave imp1emeDtea tbe Scheme of financial assistance tQ J)c.C

'(.1--1964,pensioneD widews.are.:

U 2.. Purijalt

1"1 3.. ltajasthaJ1

~ 4. Tamil Nada

IS. Uttar Pradesk

,-ti. -Tripura

17. Anaaaaall &. Nicob ..

1"8. Anlnacllal PAde&1l

t 9. Delbi

20. Gsa

~l .. Mizoraa

Reports or Expert Panels '981 .. by 'N1)t

322. PROP. NARAIN' ~HAND
PA.RASRAR '! Win the Minister or PLAMMING be pleased to state:

'Ca) wbethel' Ptfe Expert Panels set *;


JANUARY 25, f9f5

at the meeting of the Natienal Develop...
IDent CounciloR 12th and. 13,h Jwl)"
1984 have since s\tbmiUed their reporl~
f)D Ore variolls issues assigned to tbemt

(b) if so, the main. outlines of Chcse reports iscludil1g a WlllfJl8ry of ,heM­
lecommeadatioDS; cmd

(c) }f not, the likely date by which the' reports are expected from the Panels l'

THE MINISTER. OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI K.R.
NARAYANAN) : (a) tv (£) : The
National DeyeJopment Council while approving the Approach to the Seventh Plan 1 !>85-90 had recommended seHing np of Expert Grou~ on some specific issoes connected with the formulation of the Se~enth Five Year Plan.

Subsequently, three Expert Committee!t were set 'Up by the PtanDlDg Commission (August, 1984). The specific issues remitted to these Commiuees were:

(i) Whether the prqvision for main tenance of assets created out of public sector investment should be an item of Plan expendittn~ 0 r of non-Plan ..expenditure.

(ii) The scope and role of Ctntrally sponsored schemes in sectoral oevelopment .plans.

(iii) whether the Seventh Plan should provide in its formal slructlue for the effects of inriation, both on resources and on costs on invest ..

•
ments.

The reports of the first two Committees have been received recently by the Plann ...
ing Commission, while the tbisd Committee is yet to submit its r~port.

As the Committees were set u~ on the direction of the National DeveJop~ent Council, their reports would have to be lubmitted to the Council for its consideration.

Developlbeat or Hmy Are ..

323. PR.OP. NARAJN CHAND
PARASHAR : WilJ l~ MiniMer o(
PLANNING be pleased to refer to the:
reply aiven to Un,rarred Question No.
4806 on 24 August, 1983 regarding
Advisoty Committee for Qevelopn,lent of' hilly areas> and s-latc ;

(a) tht.fOtUribution made by t1-re Advi ..
~ory Committee of Experts for the deve}op­
men t of hill, areas ane ,he f()rmu~atiOD of any strategy for the devek>pment of hill States regions in tile Seventh Five

j

Vear Plan; and

(b) if not, the eXllCt date by whfch the-Committee would s-ubmit its proposals i[J respect of the evolution of the strategy *1

THE MINISTER OF ST ATE IN THE
I\lINlSTR Y OF PLANNING (SHR[
K.R. NARAYANAN) : (a) The Advisory Committee of experts for development of' biB areas has beld two meetings so far.
The Committee discus1ied general problems or the region and certalD speclfic programmes. The Committee generally agreed that 0) the main focus should be on the people and their ba!i~ needs J.e. food~
fodder, fuel, educatioD, health, etc; (il) micro-watershed shoutd be the unit of development anJ (iii) voluntary agencie~

should be encourased to participate in eco-deve}oprnent programmes. The views-of the Committee have been communicated (0 t:'e Working Group on development or hill areas in the Seventh plan~
The Working Group is expectej to take note of these views in for mulating its. recommendations. The report of -the Working Group is awai~ed, •

(b) The Committee is an advisory body and not· expected to submit any formal report_ The views of the Committee are S\)ugut on specific issues as and when the need is felt.

Proposal to Prodqce Otl from Coal

324, SHRI AJIT KUMAR SAHA;
Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES
AND COAL be pleabCd to state:

